From: "jeffrey E." <jeevacation(@gmail.com=>
To: Richard Kahn _}
Subject: Re: Thursday installation
Date: Tue, 24 Oct 2017 19:33:13 +0000

Yes

On Tue, Oct 24, 2017 at 3:31 PM Richard Kahn <|| - ot
Please advise 1f | should confirm Thursday for install. Merwin will run additional wire so there will be no
additional charges including al’s ridiculous comments on overnighting materials. [ will beat him up once job 1s
completed to vour satisfaction.

Richard Kahn

HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor
MNew York, NY 10022

Phone [N
Fax
Cell

Begin forwarded message:

From: Al Buonanno < ||

Date: October 24, 2017 at 2:58:16 PM EDT

To: Merwin Dela cruz < -
Ce: Richard Kahn < =

Subject: RE: Thursday installation

Merwin and Richard,

Well it turns out you do not have to agree or not agree to the overnight charges for the cable as we actually have one
in stock. 5o, this is what | need to know and would like an email confirmation stating that this is agreed upon.

1) We will drop off a 25ft 4K HDMI cable and 60+ ft of CATE (two runs of 30+ft) to be installed prior to our arrival.
2) We will overnight the receiver from California at the Air Saver rate.

3) We will perform the work on Thursday as per the proposal.

| need to place this order now to fulfill my offer for a Thursday installation. Please advise. Thank you.

Al

EFTAO00973111



From: Merwin Dela cruz [mailto

Sent: Tuesday, October 24, 2017 2:37 PM

To: Al Buonanno < -
Ce: Richard Kahn <

Subject: Re: Thursday installation

Al,

I don’t recall not agreeing to overnight 25 ft. hdmi cable as vou said vou don’t trust it.. [ said ok to drop off
cat 5 so I can run it on the ceiling myself before vou get here.

On Oct 24, 2017, at 2:27 PM, Al Buonanno f_} wrote:

| do not know. If he wants is ASAP then no matter what the fee this is the only way for us to get this done. Sorry.

As it is Merwin and | have agreed to overnight a 25ft (the longest 4K available) 4K HDMI cable and will also be
dropping off some CATE as a backup. | do not trust a 25ft HDMI cable for 4K throughput.

Please advise.

From: Richard Kahn [mailto GG

Sent: Tuesday, October 24, 2017 2:13 PM

To: Al Buonanno < >
Ce: Merwin Dela cruz <

Subject: Re: Thursday installation

How much can overnight charges be? Boss wants this done ASAP. Please advise. Thank you.
Richard Kahn
HBRK Associates Inc.

575 Llexington Avenue, 4th Floor

Mew York, NY 10022

EFTA00973112



Fax

Cell

On Oct 24, 2017, at 2:05 PM, Al Buenanno <[ GG v rote:

Hello Rich,

The parts | need for this installation are not in the NY area and will need to be sent overnight form California. |

suggest we schedule this for early next week to avoid the overnight charges. Please advise.

Mote: my cell is the best place to reach me.

Al

Alfred Buonanno

ClarityCustom Inc.

1792 West 11" Streat
Brookhyn NY 11223
T

C

please note
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confidential, may be attorney-chent privileged, may
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JEE
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